



12/أكتوبر/2023

النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة للتسعة أشهر المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2023.

تحية طيبة وبعد،
طبقاً لقواعد وشروط إفصاح الجهات المصدرة للأوراق المالية وتعاملات الأشخاص المطلعين الصادرة عن الهيئة العامة للسوق
المال، نورد فيما يلي النتائج الأولية غير المدققة لشركة الجزيرة للخدمات ش.م.ع. للتسعة أشهر المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2023:

مقدار التغير %		30 سبتمبر 2022		30 سبتمبر 2023		
الأم	المجموعة	الأم	المجموعة	الأم	المجموعة	
		ر.ع	ر.ع	ر.ع	ر.ع	
-	24%	-	6,091,382	-	7,570,131	إيرادات
7%	25%	(169,632)	(5,638,546)	(182,264)	(7,027,892)	مصاريف التشغيل
7%	20%	(169,632)	452,836	(182,264)	542,239	أرباح / (خسارة) التشغيل
178%	179%	129,081	128,205	358,506	357,657	صافي أرباح من الاستثمارات
151%	151%	581,108	581,108	1,458,931	1,458,931	حصة من أرباح الاستثمار في شركة زميلة
17%	-	519,437	-	609,062	-	توزيعات أرباح من شركة تابعة
112%	103%	1,059,994	1,162,149	2,244,235	2,358,827	ربح قبل الضريبة
17%	12%	(13,735)	(110,940)	(16,026)	(124,593)	ضريبة الدخل
113%	113%	1,046,259	1,051,209	2,228,209	2,234,234	ربح بعد الضريبة
113%	113%	0.009	0.009	0.020	0.020	العائد الأساسي للسهم الواحد
11%	10%	0.141	0.143	0.157	0.158	القيمة الدفترية للسهم الواحد

ملحوظة: النتائج الواردة أعلاه هي نتائج أولية غير مدققة وتتوقف على مراجعة وموافقة لجنة التدقيق ومجلس الإدارة.

Initial unaudited results for the nine months ended 30 September 2023.

In compliance with the regulatory requirements, the Management of Al Jazeera Services Co. SAOG is pleased to announce the initial unaudited results for the nine months ended 30 September 2023 as below:

	30/Sep/23		30/Sep/22		% age change	
	Group	Parent	Group	Parent	Group	Parent
	RO	RO	RO	RO	Group	Parent
Revenue	7,570,131	-	6,091,382	-	24%	-
Operating Expenses	(7,027,892)	(182,264)	(5,638,546)	(169,632)	25%	7%
Operating Profit/ (Loss)	542,239	(182,264)	452,836	(169,632)	20%	7%
Net gains from investments	357,657	358,506	128,205	129,081	179%	178%
Share of profit from investment in an associate	1,458,931	1,458,931	581,108	581,108	151%	151%
Dividend from a subsidiary	-	609,062	-	519,437	-	17%
Profit before tax	2,358,827	2,244,235	1,162,149	1,059,994	103%	112%
Income Tax	(124,593)	(16,026)	(110,940)	(13,735)	12%	17%
Profit after tax	2,234,234	2,228,209	1,051,209	1,046,259	113%	113%
Basic earnings per share	0.020	0.020	0.009	0.009	113%	113%
Book value per share	0.158	0.157	0.143	0.141	10%	11%

Please note:

The above results are Initial and are subject to review and approval of Audit Committee and Board of Directors.

Ghulam Hussain
غلام حسين، مدير المالية وأمين سر مجلس الإدارة

Ghulam Hussain, Finance Manager & Board Secretary



C.R. No. : 1/56135/9
P.O. Box : 2865 Ruwi, P.C. : 112
Sultanate of Oman
Tel. : +968 24706499
Fax : +968 24703653



URS is a member of Registrar of Standards (Holdings) Ltd.

E-mail : damacinv@omantel.net.om : البريد الإلكتروني

س.ت: ١/٥٦١٣٥/٩
ص.ب: ٢٨٦٥، روي، ر.ب: ١١٢
سلطنة عمان
هاتف: +٩٦٨ ٢٤٧٠٦٤٩٩
فاكس: +٩٦٨ ٢٤٧٠٣٦٥٣